Alton Instruments Inc.
4551 White Plains Road
Bronx NY 10470
(718)-324-1787
www.altoninstruments.com



REACH Compliance Declaration

This Declaration of Conformity represents that based on all available information known to Alton Instrument & Electronics Corp ("Alton Instruments") up to December 9th 2020, all duties under the European Union regulation no. 1907/2006 on the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) regarding the disclosure of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) according to Article 33 of the regulation with respect to the below identified products have been fulfilled.

Applicable items:

All Products produced, unless otherwise specified

There are certain exceptions which apply upon customers' requests. Should substances mentioned in the most recent list of substances of very high concern (SVHC), published by the European Chemicals Agency, be contained in Alton Instrument's final products in concentrations above 0.1 % (w/w), Alton Instruments shall disclose said substances in its data sheets upon shipment.

Current list of 209 substances may be found here:

https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

Alton Instruments Inc.

4551 White Plains Road

Bronx, NY

Evan LaCava, President

Evan LaCava